Competitive

Bid #WG18-44 Bid Tabulation

On-Call Fiber Optic Network Installation & Repair Services

BIDDER | Contact LLC | | B&L
Item funit Atlernete  [Price Junit frice  [unit  [price
Item 001 each $49.97 each $30.00 each 533.00
Item 002 each $50.04 each $30.00 each 546.00
Item 003 Hour $74.13 each $60.00 each $18.00
Item 004 Hour 578.49 each $60.00 each 510.00
Total N/A Sum $180.00 fSum $107.00
Adverage  N/A Adverage $45.00 HAdverage $26.75
Avg(see tab)
Weekdays M-F hr $219.32 hr 5120.00 fhr $140.00
Evening hr 5244.77 hr $120.00 fhr $182.50
Weekends hr $244.77 fhr $120.00 Ihr $182.50
Holidays hr $284.53 hr 5120.00 fhr $235.00
Sum $993.39 Sum $480.00 JSum $740.00
Adverage $248.35 Adverage $120.00 §Adverage §5185.00
Holidays days 8 6 8
Material-Cost Plus Rate: 10% 35% 15%




BIDDER:

B & | Cable Construction, LLC

ltem
Weekdays M-F
Evening
Weekends
Holidays

Evenings begin at:
Weekends Begin at:

Holidays:

New Years Eve
New Years Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Eve
Christmas

Material-Cost Plus Rate:

Item # Item

1 Fusion Splice

2 Hand Terminiation

3 Power Meter Testing
4 OTDR Testing

Hourly cost for repair or new intallation work

Fiber Splicer Unit Price

Unit
Each
Each
Each

Each

Unit

$90.00 hr
$120.00 hr
$120.00 hr
$160.00 hr

5:00PM
Friday 5:00PM

15%

Alternate Unit Price
$33.00
$46.00
$18.00

$10.00

Installation Crew Unit Price Unit

$120.00 hr
$160.00 hr
$160.00 hr
$190.00 hr

Bore Crew Unit Price Unit

$190.00 hr
$250.00 hr
$250.00 hr
$310.00 hr

Plow/Backhoe Crew Unit Price Unit

$160.00 hr
$200.00 hr
$200.00 hr
$280.00 hr

Sum
$560.00
$730.00
$730.00
$940.00

Avg
$140.00
$182.50
$182.50
$235.00




Item
Weekdays M-F
Evening
Weekends
Holidays

Evenings begin at:
Weekends Begin at:

Holidays:

New Years Day
Memorial Day
Easter

Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas

Material-Cost Plus Rate:

BIDDER: Technical Services, Inc. (TSI)
ltem # [tem Unit
1 Fusion Splice Each

2 Hand Terminiation  Each
3 Power Meter Testing Each
4 OTDR Testing Each

Hourly cost for repair or new intallation work

Unit Price Unit
$120.00 hr
$120.00 hr
$120.00 hr
$120.00 hr

5:00PM

Friday 5:00PM

35%

Alternate Unit Price

$30.00
$30.00
$60.00
$60.00




BIDDER: Contact Network dba InLine

Item # ltem Unit Alternate Unit Price
1 Fusion Splice Each $49.97
2 Hand Terminiation Each $50.04
3 Power Meter Testing Hour $74.13
4 OTDR Testing Hour $78.49

Hourly cost for repair or new intallation work

ltem Unit Price Unit
Weekdays M-F $219.32 hr
Evening $244.77 hr
Weekends $244.77 hr
Holidays $284.53 hr
Evenings begin at: 5:00PM

Weekends Begin at: Friday 5:00PM

Holidays: 8

New Years Day
Memorial Day

July 4th

Labor Day

Thanksgiving Day

Friday After Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve

Christmas

Material-Cost Plus Rate: 10%
Exception: Mobilization will be required per call out at a rate of the category in which the

call out is made; i.e. weekday, evening, weekend, or holiday. Mobilization will be a
4-hour minimum.




