Competitive Bid #WG18-44 Bid Tabulation On-Call Fiber Optic Network Installation & Repair Services

BIDDER		Contact I	LLC	Ī	SI		B&L
Item	Unit	Atlernete	Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Price</u>
Item 001	each		\$49.97	each	\$30.00	each	\$33.00
Item 002	each		\$50.04	each	\$30.00	each	\$46.00
Item 003		Hour	\$74.13	each	\$60.00	each	\$18.00
Item 004		Hour	<u>\$78.49</u>	each	\$60.00	each	\$10.00
		Total	N/A	Sum	\$180.00	Sum	\$107.00
		Adverage	N/A	Adverage	\$45.00	Adverage	\$26.75
							Avg(see tab)
Weekdays M-F	hr		\$219.32	hr	\$120.00	hr	\$140.00
Evening	hr		\$244.77	hr	\$120.00	hr	\$182.50
Weekends	hr		\$244.77	hr	\$120.00	hr	\$182.50
Holidays	hr		\$284.53	hr	\$120.00	hr	\$235.00
30 Sept. 10		Sum	\$993.39	Sum	\$480.00	Sum	\$740.00
		Adverage Adverage	\$248.35	Adverage	\$120.00	Adverage	\$185.00
Holidays	days			8	(5	8
Material-Cost Plus Rate:			10%	359	6	15%	

BIDDER:	B & I Cable Construction	on, LLC					Will be	
<u>Ite</u>	m # Item	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Alternate</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>				
	1 Fusion Splice	Each		\$33.00				
	2 Hand Terminiation	Each		\$46.00				
	3 Power Meter Testing	Each		\$18.00				
	4 OTDR Testing	Each		\$10.00	0			1
								1
s								
Hourly cost for repair	or new intallation work							
Item	Fiber Splicer Unit Price	Unit	Installation Crew Unit	Price Unit	Bore Crew Unit Price Unit	Plow/Backhoe Crew Unit Price Unit	Sum A	vg
Weekdays M-F	\$90.00			20.00 hr	\$190.00 hr	\$160.00 hr	\$560.00	\$140.00
Evening	\$120.00		A*5000	60.00 hr	\$250.00 hr	\$200.00 hr	\$730.00	\$182.50
Weekends	\$120.00		1.5	60.00 hr	\$250.00 hr	\$200.00 hr	\$730.00	\$182.50
Holidays	\$160.00			90.00 hr	\$310.00 hr	\$280.00 hr	\$940.00	\$235.00
Tronadys	7233131	3 (5)32()	(3,					
Evenings begin at:	5:00PM							
Weekends Begin at:	Friday 5:00PM							
Holidays:		3						
New Years Eve								
New Years Day								
Memorial Day								
Independence Day								
Labor Day								1
Thanksgiving Day								
Christmas Eve								
Christmas								
Material-Cost Plus Ra	nte: 15%	6						

BIDDER:	Technical Services, In	c. (151)		Construction of the section of the s	100
	Item # Item 1 Fusion Splice	<u>Unit</u> Each	Alternate	Unit Price \$30.00	
	2 Hand Terminiation	Each		\$30.00	
	3 Power Meter Testing	Each		\$60.00	
	4 OTDR Testing	Each		\$60.00	

Hourly cost for repair or new intallation work

<u>Item</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>		<u>Unit</u>
Weekdays M-F		\$120.00	hr
Evening		\$120.00	hr
Weekends		\$120.00	hr
Holidays		\$120.00	hr

Evenings begin at:

5:00PM

Weekends Begin at:

Friday 5:00PM

Holidays:

6

New Years Day Memorial Day

Easter Labor Day

Thanksgiving Day

Christmas

Material-Cost Plus Rate: 35%

BIDDER:	Contact Network db				
making nigorous and property an	Item# Item	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Alternate</u>	Unit Price	
	1 Fusion Splice	Each		\$49.97	
	2 Hand Terminiation	Each		\$50.04	
	3 Power Meter Testing	Power Meter Testing Hou		\$74.13	
	4 OTDR Testing		Hour	\$78.49	

Hourly cost for repair or new intallation work

<u>Item</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>
Weekdays M-F	\$219.32	2 hr
Evening	\$244.77	7 hr
Weekends	\$244.77	7 hr
Holidays	\$284.53	3 hr

Evenings begin at:

5:00PM

Weekends Begin at:

Friday 5:00PM

Holidays:

8

New Years Day Memorial Day

July 4th

Labor Day

Thanksgiving Day

Friday After Thanksgiving

Christmas Eve Christmas

Material-Cost Plus Rate:

10%

Exception: Mobilization will be required per call out at a rate of the category in which the call out is made; i.e. weekday, evening, weekend, or holiday. Mobilization will be a 4-hour minimum.